PERIMALITER®
LED WALLPACKS
PGM3/PVL3
ORDERING INFORMATION ORDERING EXAMPLE: PGM3-180L5K-U-DB
A
B
C
D
 A B C D
PGM3 147/8” 15” 8” 613/16”
LED 378 mm 381 mm 203 mm 173 mm
A
B
 A B C D
PVL3 147/8” 15” 8” 77/16”
LED 378 mm 381 mm 203 mm 189 mm
C
D
CERTIFICATIONS/LISTINGS
DIMENSIONS
PRODUCT IMAGE(S)
Intended Use:
Perimeter lighting for safety, security and identity
Applications include office buildings, shopping
centers, restaurants, schools, warehouses, parking
garages and other commercial areas
Operating Temperature:
• , -40˚C to 40˚C ambient environments
Construction:
• The die-cast aluminum housing provides firm
 mounting over recessed junction boxes
• 3 x 1/2” threaded conduit holes (top and sides)
 for surface conduit wiring or PC for dusk-to
 dawn control
• Two door options available:
 - Cast aluminum frame with prismatic borosili-
cate glass (PGM3)
 - One piece, prismatic, vandal resistant
  polycarbonate cover (PVL3)
• Standard finish is dark bronze textured powder
 paint. The PGM3 version is available in alternate
 finishes of black, white, gray, platinum silver and
 custom colors
LED/Optical:
• 180 high powered LEDs in 2 parallel series,
 produce up to 7160 lumens (99.4 LPW) in PGM3
 and 5978 lumens (83 LPW) in PVL3
• CCT – 3000K, 4000K, 5000K (80 CRI)
• Wide type III uniform distribution
Electrical
• 120-277V universal voltage 50/60Hz,
 0-10V dimmable
• Driver RoHS and IP66
• 34w (1 driver, 350mA, 55mA delivered)
• 72w (2 drivers, 700mA, 116mA delivered)
• Drivers have greater than .90 power factor
 and less than 20% Total Harmonic Distortion
Controls
Photocell and occupancy sensor options available
for complete on/off or programmable dimming
control
Egress Version
• Minimum of 1fc at 12’ mounting height covering
 10’x10’ square in battery mode, exceeds Life
 Safety Code requirements of 1 fc average. See
 options below for more information.
Listings:
Listed to UL 1598 for use in wet locations
Warranty:
Five year limited warranty (for more information
visit: http://www.hubbelloutdoor.com/resources/
warranty/
SPECIFICATIONS
PGM3                                                             PVL3